    Flameproof Exd and Increased
    Safety Exe.       II 2 GD
    Suitable for use in Zone 1,
    Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22.
    Suitable for use in Gas Groups
    IIA, IIB and IIC.
    IP66, IP67 and IP68 (30 metres for 7 days)
    ingress protection to IEC 60529,

halogen seal onto the cables
outer sheath.
Cable Gland Ordering Examples
Cable Gland Type/Size/Thread
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT
Cable Gland with Alternative Seal (S)
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32/S
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT/S
Cable Gland with Alternative
Clamping Ring (AR)
e.g.  501/453/RAC/C/M32/AR
      501/453/RAC/C/1¼" NPT/AR
2
4
3
Sizes Os and O are available with an M16 thread size.  For O size with M16 thread,
the maximum cable inner sheath diameter is 10.9mm.
  This cable gland type is also available for use with lead sheath cables - 501/453/RAC/L.  Contact
  Hawke sales for more information.
  Deluge protection option available.
# Dedicated armour clamping rings are fitted.  Please specify armour type and size when ordering.
Os - F size metric entry threads are 1.5mm
pitch as standard.
For G size glands and above, a 2mm pitch is
supplied as standard.
(1.5mm pitch with 15mm length of thread can
be supplied) please specify when ordering.
Thread length is 15mm for sizes Os to F and
20mm for sizes G to J.
All dimensions in millimetres
(except* where dimensions are in inches).
Assembly instruction data sheet No. A.I. 302.
The 501/453/RAC cable gland is manufactured in brass (standard), nickel plated brass,
 316 stainless steel or aluminium.
Brass NPT entries are nickel plated as standard.
Baseefa 06ATEX0056X.
IECEx BAS06.0013X.